502189904 01/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexandra D'ARCANGELIS	12/06/2012
Elena FEDOROVA	12/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANEL PARFUMS BEAUTE	
Street Address:	35 avenue Charles de Gaulle	
City:	Neuilly sur Seine	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-92200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	rpe	Number
Application Number:		13514412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: egirma@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0600-1300-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029602 FRAME: 0196

502189904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alexandra D'ARCANGELIS Elena FEDOROVA

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR SCREENING ACTIVE AGENTS THAT STIMULATE THE EXPRESSION OF CERT TO IMPROVE THE SKIN'S BARRIER FUNCTION

	IMPROV	'E THE SKIN'S BARRIER FUNCTIO	ıN			
(a)	for which an application	on for a United States patent was	filed on			
	June 7, 2012	, Application No. ᢩ	13/514,412			
(b)	for which an application	plication for a United States patent was executed on				
		بن. نائ				
WHER	EAS, <u>Chanel Par</u> i	FUMS BEAUTE, whose addres	s is <u>135 avenue Charles de</u>			
Gaulle, F-922	00 Neuilly sur Seine	FRANCE, hereinafter referred t	o as "assignee(s)", is desirous			
of acquiring th	e entire right, title and	interest in and to the same,				
NOW,	THEREFORE, in con-	sideration of the sum of Ten Do	llars (\$10.00), and other good			
and valuable	consideration, the rec	ceipt and sufficiency of which is	hereby acknowledged, appli-			
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) he	ereby sell, assign and transfer un	to said assignee(s) the full and			
exclusive righ	t to the said invention i	in the United States and the entir	e right, title and interest in and			
to any and all	patents which may be	e granted therefor in the United S	States, for its sole use and be-			
hoof, and for	the use and behoof o	f its legal representatives, to the	full end of the term for which			
said patents n	nay be granted, as fully	and entirely as the same would	have been held by applicant(s)			
had this assig	nment and sale not be	en made.				
Applica	ant(s) hereby authoriz	e(s) and request(s) the Commis	sioner of Patents and Trade-			
marks to issue	e said United States pa	itents to said assignee(s).				
Date	6/2012	tlexande () (signature) Alexandra D'ARCANG	Cayeles			
		Construction Linearing to Linearing	• inno data in see			
Date		/signatura) Flans FEDODOVA				

PATENT REEL: 029602 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alexandra D'ARCANGELIS
Elena FEDOROVA

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR SCREENING ACTIVE AGENTS THAT STIMULATE THE EXPRESSION OF CERT TO IMPROVE THE SKIN'S BARRIER FUNCTION

	HAILKO	AE THE SVIN 2 DWKK	IER PONCTION	•	
(a)	for which an applicat	ion for a United State	s patent was f	iled on	
	June 7, 2012	, Apr	lication No	13/514 ₄ 12	.
(b)	for which an applicat	ion for a United State	s patent was e	executed on	
	·····	البيد البيد			
WHE	REAS, <u>CHANEL PAR</u>	<u>(FUMS BEAUTE,</u> wh	nose address	is 135 avenue Charl	<u>es de</u>
Gaulle, F-92	200 Neuilly sur Seine	, FRANCE, hereinaf	ter referred to	as "assignee(s)", is de	sirous
of acquiring the	ne entire right, title and	I interest in and to the	same,		
NOW,	THEREFORE, in cor	nsideration of the sur	n of Ten Dolla	ars (\$10.00), and other	good
and valuable	consideration, the re	ceipt and sufficiency	of which is I	nereby acknowledged,	appli-
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) h	ereby sell, assign and	d transfer unto	said assignee(s) the fo	ıll and
exclusive righ	t to the said invention	in the United States	and the entire	right, title and interest	in and
to any and al	l patents which may b	e granted therefor in	the United St	ates, for its sole use a	nd be-
hoof, and for	the use and behoof o	of its legal representa	atives, to the f	ull end of the term for	which
said patents r	may be granted, as full	y and entirely as the	same would ha	ave been held by applic	ant(s)
had this assig	nment and sale not be	en made.			
Applic	ant(s) hereby authoriz	ze(s) and request(s)	the Commiss	ioner of Patents and ⁻	Γrade-
marks to issue	e said United States pa	atents to said assigne	e(s).		
	·	•			
Date					
		(signature) Alexandr	a D'ARCANGE	LIS	- Andrews
Date <u>12/4</u>	<u>19/12,</u>	2 lens		neeg	.:: <u>.</u> .
	.*.	(signature) Elena FE	DOROVA		

PATENT REEL: 029602 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 01/10/2013